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2014 Cedarville Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-27   Home: 10-8   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 13-11   G-MAC: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
34 Lenhardt, David  . 3 6 4 58-57 198 50 72 16 3 5 46 109  . 5 5 1 40 8 33 2  . 4 8 0 4 0 9-12 157 21 6  . 9 6 7

10 Johnson, Drew  . 3 6 2 58-58 210 47 76 19 8 6 60 129  . 6 1 4 29 2 23 2  . 4 3 7 4 0 6-7 64 81 20  . 8 7 9

 6 Summerlin, Sam  . 3 4 7 58-58 222 46 77 10 3 0 38 93  . 4 1 9 15 10 11 7  . 4 0 5 5 2 12-15 141 137 21  . 9 3 0

32 Cleland, Jaden  . 3 2 8 22-18 58 2 19 4 0 0 19 23  . 3 9 7 6 4 18 0  . 4 1 4 2 1 0-0 94 11 2  . 9 8 1

20 McWilliams, Cam  . 3 2 3 54-54 192 49 62 5 1 0 19 69  . 3 5 9 38 5 29 1  . 4 4 5 1 8 11-13 131 5 4  . 9 7 1

18 Bancroft, Nathan  . 3 0 1 52-45 143 29 43 6 0 0 16 49  . 3 4 3 21 5 37 3  . 4 0 4 2 2 4-5 85 5 3  . 9 6 8

 9 Bancroft, David  . 3 0 0 34-33 80 8 24 5 1 0 16 31  . 3 8 8 9 0 16 2  . 3 5 9 3 2 0-0 63 15 4  . 9 5 1

26 Martin, Harrison  . 2 5 6 13-13 43 7 11 4 0 1 9 18  . 4 1 9 3 2 5 3  . 3 2 0 2 0 1-1 36 2 0 1.000

14 Huskey, Zach  . 2 5 2 48-47 159 21 40 6 0 0 18 46  . 2 8 9 10 10 24 6  . 3 3 5 0 11 3-5 207 68 7  . 9 7 5

 4 Johnson, Marshall  . 2 4 7 47-43 170 21 42 3 1 0 21 47  . 2 7 6 14 3 17 8  . 3 1 4 1 8 1-2 83 113 18  . 9 1 6

27 Larkin, Dan  . 2 3 3 55-54 193 33 45 9 0 1 18 57  . 2 9 5 25 6 63 2  . 3 3 6 2 5 10-11 115 6 6  . 9 5 3

23 Fox, Chris  . 1 8 2 36-32 99 9 18 3 0 1 13 24  . 2 4 2 12 4 50 2  . 2 9 6 0 4 0-0 163 18 6  . 9 6 8

17 Swigert, Cole  . 1 4 3 25-15 42 7 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 1 4 3 6 5 17 1  . 3 1 5 1 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

21 Robinson, Nate  . 1 0 0 8-2 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 1 3 1  . 1 8 2 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 3 Hurt, Tyler  . 0 0 0 27-5 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 0 9 1 0 1 1-1 6 6 2  . 8 5 7

29 Miranda, Julio  . 0 0 0 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

24 Kneeland, Scott  . 0 0 0 10-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

28 Bouquet, Austin  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Larkin, Sean  . 0 0 0 13-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 11 1  . 9 3 3

 5 Adams, Jordan  . 0 0 0 15-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9

19 Froese, Jesse  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Ammon, Jordan  . 0 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 8 1  . 9 2 3

33 Martin, Peter  . 0 0 0 18-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 10 1  . 9 2 3

 1 Hamilton, Connor  . 0 0 0 25-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 12 2  . 8 9 5

25 Johnson, Trent  . 0 0 0 13-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

 7 Baker, Garrett  . 0 0 0 13-11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 12 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 2 58 1836 335 536 90 17 14 295 702  . 3 8 2 230 65 351 41  . 3 8 5 27 46 58-72 1383 556 106  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 2 8 4 58 1815 345 515 88 14 19 299 688  . 3 7 9 233 88 259 37  . 3 8 6 32 40 86-111 1387 556 82  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (482), Opp (480). DPs turned - Team (47), Opp (52). IBB - Team (5), Lenhardt 2, McWilliams 1, Summerlin 1,
Larkin,D 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Lenhardt 2, Johnson,D 1, Johnson,M 1, Larkin,D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
21 Robinson, Nate  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
 6 Summerlin, Sam  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
19 Froese, Jesse  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Hurt, Tyler  2 . 4 5 1-1 21 2 0 0/0 5 25.2 18 10 7 13 18 2 0 0  . 1 9 6 4 5 0 4 2
 1 Hamilton, Connor  3 . 2 9 5-2 25 2 2 0/0 5 52.0 51 23 19 3 26 11 1 1  . 2 4 9 2 7 1 1 5
 8 Ammon, Jordan  3 . 9 2 4-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 39.0 45 22 17 15 35 9 0 0  . 2 9 0 4 3 0 1 2
 5 Adams, Jordan  4 . 8 8 6-3 14 9 3 2/0 0 66.1 67 42 36 33 37 10 0 4  . 2 6 4 3 8 1 5 0
13 Larkin, Sean  5 . 0 3 4-4 13 12 2 1/0 0 73.1 85 56 41 34 47 12 5 6  . 2 9 2 7 11 1 5 9
 7 Baker, Garrett  5 . 4 6 4-4 13 11 2 0/0 0 62.2 77 51 38 24 36 13 2 2  . 3 0 2 9 7 0 3 7
33 Martin, Peter  5 . 6 4 3-0 18 0 0 0/0 0 30.1 27 25 19 24 13 5 1 0  . 2 5 2 4 20 2 2 3
 9 Bancroft, David  6 . 0 4 2-5 13 11 0 0/0 0 50.2 59 41 34 38 26 10 1 2  . 2 9 5 7 14 0 8 5
28 Bouquet, Austin  6 . 2 3 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 3 3 5 1 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 0 0 1 0
25 Johnson, Trent  9 . 2 9 1-4 13 3 0 0/0 0 31.0 54 35 32 17 5 10 2 4  . 3 9 7 0 7 0 2 4
24 Kneeland, Scott 10.24 1-1 10 2 0 0/0 1 19.1 25 33 22 23 12 5 2 0  . 3 1 3 13 4 0 0 2
18 Bancroft, Nathan 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 4 3 1 2 1 0 0  . 3 6 4 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 2 9 31-27 58 58 9 3/0 11 461.0 515 345 271 233 259 88 14 19  . 2 8 4 55 88 5 32 40

Opponents  5 . 2 2 27-31 58 58 9 1/0 11 462.1 536 335 268 230 351 90 17 14  . 2 9 2 60 65 10 27 46

PB - Team (18), Lenhardt 9, Fox 5, Cleland 4, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (1), Fox 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Lenhardt (38-47), Fox
(29-37), Cleland (19-25), Baker (17-21), Larkin,S (12-18), Bancroft,D (10-13), Adams (7-11), Hamilton (9-11), Hurt (10-10),
Ammon (7-9), Martin,P (8-9), Kneeland (3-5), Johnson,T (2-3), Froese (1-1).



2014 Cedarville Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
26 Martin, Harrison 38 36 2 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Baker, Garrett 15 3 12 0 1.000 1 17 4  . 8 1 0 0 0
17 Swigert, Cole 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kneeland, Scott 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
21 Robinson, Nate 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Miranda, Julio 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cleland, Jaden 107 94 11 2  . 9 8 1 1 19 6  . 7 6 0 4 0
14 Huskey, Zach 282 207 68 7  . 9 7 5 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 McWilliams, Cam 140 131 5 4  . 9 7 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Fox, Chris 187 163 18 6  . 9 6 8 6 29 8  . 7 8 4 5 0
18 Bancroft, Nathan 93 85 5 3  . 9 6 8 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lenhardt, David 184 157 21 6  . 9 6 7 6 38 9  . 8 0 9 9 0
27 Larkin, Dan 127 115 6 6  . 9 5 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Bancroft, David 82 63 15 4  . 9 5 1 6 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0
13 Larkin, Sean 15 3 11 1  . 9 3 3 1 12 6  . 6 6 7 0 0
 6 Summerlin, Sam 299 141 137 21  . 9 3 0 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Martin, Peter 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
 8 Ammon, Jordan 13 4 8 1  . 9 2 3 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0
 4 Johnson, Marshall 214 83 113 18  . 9 1 6 23 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Hamilton, Connor 19 5 12 2  . 8 9 5 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0
 5 Adams, Jordan 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0
10 Johnson, Drew 165 64 81 20  . 8 7 9 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Hurt, Tyler 14 6 6 2  . 8 5 7 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
25 Johnson, Trent 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
28 Bouquet, Austin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Froese, Jesse 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2045 1383 556 106  . 9 4 8 47 86 25  . 7 7 5 18 0

Opponents 2025 1387 556 82  . 9 6 0 52 58 14  . 8 0 6 14 0
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